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01237 OTT'S ORIGINAL FAMOUS DRESSING 4/1gal 38 1.06 512 80 45 56% 5 0 0 190 8 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

01241 OTT'S ZESTY ITALIAN DRESSING 4/1gal 38 :1.023 512 : 100 90 i 90% 10 1.5 0 0 200 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

01266 OTT'S SWEET N MILD BARBECUE SAUCE 4/1gal 38 :1.235 512 40 0 0% 0 0 0 0 420 11 0 9 0 4 6 0 2

01278 OTT'S RANCH DRESSING 4/1gal 38 :1.023 512 : 150 : 140 : 93% 16 2.5 0 10 240 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

01295 OTT'S FAT FREE FAMOUS DRESSING 4/1gal 38 1.06 512 30 0 0% 0 0 0 0 300 8 0 7 0 0 0 0 0

01338 OTT'S THOUSAND ISLAND DRESSING 4/1gal 38 :1.129 512 i 110 80 73% 9 1.5 0 10 200 7 0 6 0 0 2 0 0

01387 OTT'S HONEY MUSTARD DRESSING 4/1gal 38 :1.093 512 i 120 70 58% 8 1 0 0 290 9 0 9 0 0 0 0 0

01405 OTT'S HONEY MUSTARD PORTION CUPS 22 1482 200 i 150 i 100 i 67% 11 1.5 0 0 400 13 1 12 1 0 0 2 2

01407 OTT'S RANCH PORTION CUPS 22 :1.482 200 i 210 : 200 : 95% 23 3.5 0 15 350 2 0 2 0 0 0 2 0

01408 OTT'S BARBECUE SAUCE PORTION CUPS 22 :1.482 200 60 0 0% 0 0 0 0 460 14 0 13 0 6 6 0 2

01409 OTT'S SALAD DRESSING 4/1gal 38 :0.529 1024: 70 60 i 86% 7 1 0 10 55 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

01411 OTT'S TACO SAUCE 4/1gal 38 :0.529 1024 10 0 0% 0 0 0 0 110 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

01426 OTT'S LITE ITALIAN DRESSING 4/1gal 38 1.06 512 60 45 75% 5 1 0 0 300 4 0 2 0 0 2 0 0

01460 OTT'S REDUCED CAL RANCH PORTION CUPS 22 :1.482 200 : 130 : 100 : 77% 11 1.5 0 15 450 7 0 6 0 0 0 2 0

01473 OTT'S RASPBERRY VINAIGRETTE 4/1gal 38 1.06 512 i 120 90 75% 10 1.5 0 0 260 8 0 8 0 0 2 0 0

01509 OTT'S WING SAUCE 4/1gal 38 :0.529 1024 25 20 i 80% 2 0 0 0 440 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

01512 OTT'S REDUCED CAL RANCH DRESSING 4/1gal 38 1.06 512 90 70 77% 8 1 0 10 320 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

01547 OTT'S SMOKEHOUSE BARBECUE SAUCE 4/1gal 38 :1.199 512 45 0 0% 0 0 0 0 270 10 0 10 0 2 10 2 4

01660 OTT'S CHIPOTLE RANCH DRESSING 4/1gal 38 1.06 512 § 150 : 130 i 87% 15 2.5 0 15 230 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 0

01702 OTT'S FAMOUS RANCH DRESSING 4/1gal 38 :1.129 512 : 120 90 75% 10 1.5 0 5 230 6 0 5 0 0 0 0 0

For additional product information visit http://dese.mo.gov/divadm/food/Nutritional_Facts_Index.html

Our Products - Ott's Foods-Famous Salad Dressings



http://ottfoods.com/products.asp

s Product S pec Ification
Item Name: Zesty Italian Dressing #30260 UPC 4142301241

Product Description: Creamy style dressing, very low in carbohydrates

Ingredient Legend: Water, Soybean Qil, Distilled Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Modified Food Starch,
Corn Syrup Solids, Garlic*, Onion*, Natural Flavors, Spices, Xanthan Gum, Red Bell Pepper,
Autolyzed Yeast, Guar Gum, Titanium Dioxide, Lemon Juice Solids, Calcium Disodium EDTA
to Preserve Freshness, Potassium Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as preservatives.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — off white with flecks of herbs & spices
Viscosity: 3500 - 6500

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.40 - 1.60
Salt: 1.40-1.60
Moisture: 57 - 60

Ph: 3.20-3.40

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
6 / 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090208A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 8 months — Product ran 01/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — none / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed Yeast
which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.

Kosher: No



g Product Specification

Item Name: Thousand Island Dressing #30520  UPC 4142301338

Product Description: A creamy dressing with sweet relish and just a bit of tomato paste

Ingredient Legend: Soybean Qil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pickle Relish (chopped
pickles, high fructose corn syrup, distilled vinegar, salt, xanthan gum, polysorbate 80, natural
flavorings, turmeric), Distilled Vinegar, Tomato Paste, Egg Yolk*, Salt, Mustard flour, Onion*,
Modified food (Corn) Starch, Alginate Gum, Xanthan Gum, Garlic Powder, Calcium Disodium
EDTA to Preserve Freshness. *Dehydrated

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — Pale orange with visible flecks of spice and relish
Viscosity: 5000 - 10000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.0-1.20
Salt: 1.40 - 1.60
Moisture: 45 - 49
pH: 3.30-3.50

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
4/ 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
12 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090209A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 12 months — Product ran 09/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Egg / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic.

Kosher: No



Amaghsme Product Specification

Item Name: Taco Sauce #30781 UPC 4142301411

Product Description: Smooth and mild traditional taco sauce

Ingredient Legend: Water, Tomato paste, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Salt,
Spices, Onion, Caramel Color, Soybean Qil, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate (preservative),
Natural Flavors, Garlic Powder, Citric Acid, Red #40.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment on request

Physical characteristics:
Deep, reddish brown
Viscosity: 2500 - 3200

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.4-1.70
Salt: 1.6-1.74
Moisture: 74 - 82
Ph: 3.75-4.01

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
4/ 1440z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life From Date of Manufacture:
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 1010111

Use by date
Product has shelf life of 8 months — Product ran 02/10/11

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — None / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined
and is therefore considered non allergenic. This product does contain FDC Red 40.

Kosher: No



Amaghsme Product Specification

Item Name: Sweet and Mild BBQ Sauce #30840 UPC 4142301266

Product Description: Dark, semi-thick sauce with a mild, sweet flavor

Ingredient Legend: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Salt,
Modified Food Starch, Spices, Onion*, Autolyzed Yeast, Natural Liquid Smoke, Garlic*, Pectin,
Xanthan Gum, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Natural
and Acrtificial Flavor. *Dehydrated (Soybean oil used as processing agent)

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment on request

Physical characteristics:
Deep, reddish brown
Viscosity: 4500 — 6000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 15-1.8
Salt: 26-29
Moisture: 60 - 64

Ph: 3.6-3.38

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
12 / 180z cases — 4 / 1440z cases — 55 Gallon Drums — 100 & 200 Pack Portion Cups

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life From Date of Manufacture:
24 months, unopened at ambient temperatures 180z and 1440z
4 months, unopened at ambient temperatures cups

Lot number: 101012 A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf life of 24 months — Product ran 10/10/10
Letter (pints) or number (gal) at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first
pint/gal batch of day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Soy / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and
is therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed Yeast
which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.

Kosher: No



Product Specification

Item Name: Reduced Cal Ranch Dressing #30424 4/1280z  UPC 4142301512
100pk cups UPC 4142301651 200 pk cups UPC 4142301460
Product Description:
Full Flavor Ranch with reduced oil content

Ingredient Legend: Water, Soybean Qil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Salt,
Buttermilk*, Egg Yolk*, Cellulose Gel, Cellulose Gum, Xanthan Gum, Autolyzed Yeast, Garlic,
Onion, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative), Spices, Natural Flavor, Disodium
Inosinate and Disodium Guanlylate (Flavor Enhancers), Mustard Flour, Calcium Disodium
EDTA To Protect Flavor, Parsley

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COAS) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — off white with flecks of herbs & spices
Viscosity: 5500 - 6500

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.0-1.10
Salt: 2.0-2.10
Moisture: 51-55
pH: 3.6-338

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
4/ 1280z cases 100 / 1.50z cups and 200/1.50z cups

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures / Cups 4 months

Lot number: 090208 A/l
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 8 months — Product ran 01/02/08
Letter (pints)or number (gal) at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first
pint/gal batch of day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Egg, Milk / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined
and is therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed
Yeast which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.



Dresings & Saues Product S pec iIfication

Item Name: Raspberry Vinaigrette #30573 UPC 4142301473

Product Description: Creamy style sweetened with red raspberry concentrate

Ingredient Legend: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Qil, Water, White Wine Vinegar, Salt,
Red Raspberry Concentrate, Distilled Vinegar, Spices, Xanthan Gum, Lemon Peel*, Propylene
Glycol Alginate (Emulsifier), Lemon Juice (Filtered Water, Lemon Juice Concentrate), Chives*,
Parsley*, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor. FDC Red 40, FDC Blue 1. *Dehydrated.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — Berry pink with visible spice flecks
Viscosity: 2500 - 7500

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.0-1.2
Salt: 1.8-2.10
Moisture: 38-41
pH: 28-3.0

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
6 / 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures, cups 4 months

Lot number: 090208A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 8 months — Product ran 01/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — None / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and
is therefore considered non allergenic. This product does contain FDC Red 40 and Blue 1.

Kosher: No



Dresings & Saues Product S pec iIfication

Item Name: Ranch Dressing #30420 UPC 4142301278

Product Description: Rich, creamy dressing with classic, buttermilk flavor

Ingredient Legend: Soybean Qil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Salt, Buttermilk*, Egg
Yolk*,Xanthan Gum, Phosphoric Acid, Autloyzed Yeast, Garlic*, Onion*, Potassium Sorbate
(Preservative), Spices, Natural Flavor, Mustard Flour, Disodium Inosinate, Disodium Guanylate,
Parsley, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor. *Dehydrated

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — off white with flecks of herbs & spices
Viscosity: 8500 - 10000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: .80-1.10
Salt: 1.9-2.20
Moisture: 36 - 40
Ph: 35-38

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
6 / 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases, 100 and 200 pack 1.50z portion cups

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures, cups 4 months

Lot number: 090208A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 8 months — Product ran 01/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Egg, Milk / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined
and is therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed
yeast which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.

Kosher: No



g Product Specification
Item Name: Lite Italian Dressing #30275 UPC 4142301426

Product Description: A creamy dressing with reduced fat

Ingredient Legend: Water, Soybean Qil, Distilled Vinegar, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Salt,
Modified Food Starch, Maltodextrin, Sugar, Garlic*, Onion*, Corn Syrup Solids, Xanthan Gum,
Natural Flavoring, Spices, Autolyzed Yeast, Polysorbate 60, Red Bell Pepper*, Guar Gum,
Potassium Sorbate , Lemon Powder ( Corn Syrup Solids, Lemon Juice Solids with added Lemon
Qil), Titanium Dioxide, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor, Lemon Extractives, Soybean
Oil, Antifoam. *Dehydrated

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COAS) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — Off White with visible flecks of spices
Viscosity: 3000 - 6000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.50-1.70
Salt: 2.10-2.30
Moisture: 66 - 68

pH: 3.30-3.50

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
4 | 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
12 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090209A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 12 months — Product ran 09/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — none / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed Yeast
which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.

Kosher: No



Rt Product Specification

Item Name: Hot Wing Sauce #30697 UPC 4142301509

Product Description: Creamy Wing Sauce for basting and dipping.

Ingredient Legend: Cayenne Pepper Sauce (Cayenne Red Peppers, Vinegar, Salt and Garlic),
Water, Soybean Oil, Whey Protein Concentrate, Xanthan Gum, Natural Flavors, High Fructose
Corn Syrup, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Dehydrated Garlic, Calcium Disodium EDTA to
Protect Flavor, Salt, Celery Seed.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COAS) provided with shipment.
Physical characteristics:

Color — Deep, mellow orange

Viscosity: 6500 - 7500

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 3.10-3.30
Salt: 75-8.0
Moisture: 73-74

Ph: 3.00-3.20

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
12 / 170z cases, 4 / 1360z cases, 55 gallons drums

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Bottled product 12 months, unopened at ambient temperatures from date of mfg
Bulk product in drums 4 months unopened at ambient temperatures from date of mfg

Lot number: 090209A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 12 months — Product ran 09/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Milk / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic.

Kosher: No



Brossings & Saucss Product S pec iIfication

Item Name: Honey Mustard Dressing #30532 UPC 4142301387

Product Description: Rich and flavorful mustard based dressing with real honey.

Ingredient Legend: Soybean Qil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Mustard (Distilled
Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Water, Salt, Spices, Turmeric, Natural Flavor), Honey, Sugar, Distilled
Vinegar, Salt, Mustard Flour, Xanthan Gum, Sodium Benzoate, Calcium Disodium EDTA to
Preserve Freshness, Propylene Glycol, TBHQ, Citric Acid.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — golden yellow with visible, but fine flecks of mustard seed
Viscosity: 4000 - 9000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.10-1.30
Salt: 2.10-2.30
Moisture: 36 -41

Ph: 3.30 - 3.60

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
6 / 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases, 1.50z 100 and 200 pack portion cups

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures, Cups 4 months at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090208A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 8 months — Product ran 01/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — none / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic.

Kosher: No



i e Product Specification

Item Name: Food Service Salad Dressing #30552 UPC 4142301409

Product Description: Thick, creamy, sweet salad dressing

Ingredient Legend: Soybean Qil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled Vinegar, Egg
Yolk, Modified Food (Corn) Starch, Salt, Mustard Flour, Xanthan Gum, Spice, Sodium Benzoate
and Potassium Sorbate as Preservatives, Calcium Disodium EDTA to Protect Flavor.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COAS) provided with or prior to shipment at customer’s
Physical characteristics:

Color — off white

Viscosity: 70000 - 99999 cps

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 90-1.10
Salt: 1.20 - 1.40
Moisture: 38-41

Ph: 3.20-3.40

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 5000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 1000/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 1000//gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
4/1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life from date of Manufacture
6 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 0902031
Used by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf life of 6 months — Product ran 03/02/03
Last number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was the first batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Egg / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and
is therefore considered non allergenic.

Kosher: No



g Product Specification

Item Name: Fat Free Famous Dressing #30150 UPC 4142301295

Product Description: A reduced calorie, fat free version of our Famous

Ingredient Legend: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Tomato Paste, Distilled Vinegar, Salt,
Modified Food (Corn) Starch, Horseradish Granules, Garlic*, Onion*, Xanthan Gum, Potassium
Sorbate and Sodium Benzoate as Preservatives, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor.
*Dehydrated

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COAS) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — Deep red with visible flecks of spices & horseradish
Viscosity: 3000 - 6000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.2-15
Salt: 2.20-2.50
Moisture: 68 - 71

Ph: 3.3-36

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
6 / 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
12 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090209A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 12 months — Product ran 09/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — none / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic.

Kosher: No



g Product Specification

Item Name: Famous Dressing #30180 UPC 4142301237

Product Description: Similar to French Dressings but lower in oil content, the tangy
horseradish makes this dressing an excellent alternative to taco sauce.

Ingredient Legend: Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Qil, Tomato Paste, Distilled
Vinegar, Corn Sugar Vinegar, Salt, Sugar, Horseradish, Garlic, Onion, Potassium Sorbate,
Xanthan Gum, Pectin, Spices, Corn Starch, Calcium Disodium EDTA to Protect Flavor.

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — Deep red with visible flecks of spices & horseradish
Viscosity: 1000 - 5000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: 1.2-15
Salt: 14-1.8
Moisture: 51 -56

Ph: 34-36

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
6 / 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases and 1.50z portion cups

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
12 months, unopened at ambient temperatures / Portion Cups 4 months

Lot number: 090209A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 12 months — Product ran 09/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — none / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined and is
therefore considered non allergenic.

Kosher: No



P Product Specification
Item Name: Famous Ranch Dressing #30178  UPC 4142301702

Product Description: A blend of Ott’s Tangy Famous and Creamy Ranch Dressings

Ingredient Legend: Soybean Oil, Water, High Fructose Corn Syrup, tomato Paste, Distilled
Vinegar, Sugar, Corn Sugar Vinegar, Salt, Buttermilk*,Horseradish*, Egg Yolk*, Garlic*,
Onion*, Xanthan Gum, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Phosphoric Acid, Spices, Autolyzed
Yeast, Pectin, Natural Flavor, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate (flavor enhancers),
Cornstarch, Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor. *Dehydrated

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided with shipment.

Physical characteristics:
Color — Pale orange with visible spice flecks
Viscosity: 6000 — 10,000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: .85-1.39
Salt: 1.45-1.97
Moisture: 44 - 51

Ph: 34-3.75

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description:
4/ 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
12 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090209A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 12 months — Product ran 09/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
Day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Egg, Milk / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined
and is therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed
Yeast which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.

Kosher: No



e ey Product Specification
Item Name: Chipotle Ranch Dressing #30418 UPC 4142301660

Product Description: Classic Buttermilk Ranch with spicy, smoked jalapeno flavor

Ingredient Legend: Soybean Oil, Water, Distilled Vinegar, Sugar, Buttermilk *, Egg Yolk*,
Salt, Onion*, Chipotle Pepper*, Vinegar Powder (Maltodextrin, White Distilled Vinegar,
Modified Corn Starch), Autolyzed Yeast, Xanthan Gum, Garlic*, Phosphoric Acid, Potassium
Sorbate (Preservative), Spices, Natural Liquid Smoke Flavor, Citric Acid, Disodium Inosinate
and Guanylate, Extractive of Paprika (Spice & Color), Parsley, Calcium Disodium EDTA to
Preserve Flavor. *Dehydrated

ANALYTICAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Certificate of Analysis (COASs) provided on request

Physical characteristics:
Color — off white with flecks of herbs & spices
Viscosity: 8500 — 10000

Chemical characteristics:

Acid: .80-1.10
Salt: 23-28
Moisture: 35-40
Ph: 3.6-3.38

Bacteriological standards:
Total plate count: less than 1000/gr.
Yeast and mold: less than 100/gr.
Lactobacilli: less than 500/gr.

Packaging:
Packaging description: 6/ 160z cases, 4 / 1280z cases

Storage and handling
Keep from freezing, refrigerate after opening to protect quality

Shelf life
8 months, unopened at ambient temperatures

Lot number: 090208A/1
Use by date and batch sequence = Lot number
Product has shelf live of 8 months — Product ran 01/02/08
Letter or number at end denotes batch sequence — this product was first pint/gal batch of
day

Allergens: FDA Big 8 — Egg, Milk / The soybean oil used in our products is highly refined
and is therefore considered non allergenic. Ott’s does not use MSG, however, Autolyzed
yeast which contains free glutamic acids is used in this product.

Kosher: No



